sindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com ww

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 44915/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in AN No. 90151/2014 31-05-2019 in AN No. 87483/2015 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench at Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX VII MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA AIA LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198938/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198936/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.198935/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 09-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Gupta, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER