ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 279-280/2020

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX VII MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA AIA LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198938/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198936/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.198935/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

WITH

C.A. No. 1276-1277/2020 (XVII-A)

(IA No.12002/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12001/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.12000/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2518/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA NO.70716/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.70715/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA NO.70714/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 7180/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No.156418/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156417/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 02-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Baij Nath Patel Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 279-280/2020 and 1276-1277/2020

Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed affidavit

of valuation and deficit court fee.

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

C.A. No. 2518/2021

Four weeks time, is granted to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed affidavit of valuation. Four weeks time is granted to the counsel to file the deficit court fee.

Subject to filing of the same, after the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

C.A. No. 7180/2021

Four weeks time, as a last chance is granted to the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per the rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER Registrar