SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.24315/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2019 in STA No. 52191/2015 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appelate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MAX LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.140064/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.140066/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 20-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. Chandra Shekhra Bharthi, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the appellant and perused the material placed on record.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.279-280 of 2020.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)