SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 2134/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2022 in STA No. 87897/2018 16-09-2022 in STA No. 87938/2018 16-09-2022 in STA No. 87905/2018 16-09-2022 in STA No. 89155/2018 passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Apellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench At Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI PRUDENTIAL LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24859/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24860/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 13-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G.

Mr. Rupinder S., Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archna Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Rupender Sinhmar, Adv.

Mr. Naman Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with C.A. No.279-280/2020.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)