## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 279-280/2020

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX VII MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

TATA AIA LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.198938/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.198936/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.198935/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL )

WITH

C.A. No. 1276-1277/2020 (XVII-A) ( IA No.12002/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.12001/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.12000/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 2518/2021 (XVII-A) ( IA No.70716/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70715/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.70714/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 7180/2021 (XVII-A) ( IA No.156418/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156417/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7967/2022 (XVII-A) (IA No.140064/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140066/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 8908-8910/2022 (XVII-A) ( IA No.171156/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.171154/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.171153/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 1236-1239/2023 (XVII-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24859/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24860/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 29-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. A.k. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.r. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. V.c. Bharthi, Adv.

Mr. Noor Rampal, Adv.

Mrs. Diksha Rai, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohan P. Shah, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.

Ms. Ginita Bodani, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Dikshit, Adv.

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sateeja, Adv.

Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. Bharat Rai Chandani, Adv.

Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Since these are civil appeals, they can be listed for final disposal on any Wednesday or Thursday if they have been admitted.

Therefore admit the Civil Appeals and list for disposal on 03.05.2023.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)